
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3492
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
ROB ON LUCKNOW KANPUR LINE
Saroj Smt. Sushila

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to construct Road Over Bridge (ROB) on Lucknow-Kanpur railway line near Harauni station at Mohan road;

(b): if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(c): if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The Train Vehicle Units (TVU) of each of the three Level Crossings (No.12 at km.20/9-11, No.13 at km.22/27-29 and No.15 at
km.25/33-35) located near Harauni station are below one lakh. Hence, they do not qualify for sanction of ROB (Road Over Bridge) on
cost sharing basis.
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